Claim Submission Guidelines 
Claims from contracted providers must be submitted within the timeline outlined in the Participating Provider Agreement 

in order to be considered for payment.  For non-contracted providers, claims must be submitted within three hundred 

sixty-five (365) days of the date of discharge (for inpatient claims) or date of service (for all other claims). 

Claims may be submitted electronically (preferred method) via Alterwood’s clearinghouse Availity.  Our payor ID is RP016.  

Claims can also be submitted on paper using the CMS 1500 or UB04 forms.